TOWNSHIP OF CHESTEFIELD RESOLUTION 2021-2-3

RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING CHIEF FINANCE OFFICER

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:9-140.10 requires that every municipality shall have a Chief Municipal Finance Officer ("CMFO"); and

WHEREAS, the Township Appointed Wendy A. Wulstein as the Chief Financial Officer for a four year term which expired February 8, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Wulstein possesses the necessary Municipal Finance Officer Certificate from the Director of the Division of Local Government Services, Certification #N-0518; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A9-140.10 and Chapter 39 Section 7 of the Code of the Township of Chesterfield, the Township Committee wishes to reappoint Wendy A. Wulstein as Chief Finance Officer; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:9-140.8 by reappointment Wendy A. Wulstein will be granted tenure.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield, in the County of Burlington, State of New Jersey that Wendy A. Wulstein be and is hereby reappointed as the Chesterfield Township Chief Municipal Finance Officer, retroactive to February 9, 2021, and to continue thereafter, during good behavior, efficiency and compliance with the requirements for continuing education mandated by the State of New Jersey, all in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:9-140.8.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the salary to be paid to the CMFO shall shall be in accordance with the Township's Salary Ordinance.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Caryn Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on February 11, 2021 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk